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P/N: CA355574 IND. 1.0.0

1.0.0 Riduttore destro
Right reduction unit

2.0.0 Differenziale e freni
Differential and brakes

3.0.0 Riduttore sinistro
Left reduction unit

4.0.0 Semiasse e ruota fonica
Halfshaft and phonic wheel

5.0.0 Leva freno a mano e sensore
Hand brake lever and sensor

6.0.0 Sommario kit
Kit summary
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Pos.      Ref.        Q.ty         Descrizione                       Description                      Kit        

TAB. 1.0.0

Riduttore DX
RH Reduction unit

Note      

P/N: CA355574

AXLE 8.30  REF. 148319
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   1 145793 1 Kit Tromba DX RH housing kit
   2 132413 2 Cuscinetto Bearing
   3 137474 1 Sfiato M10x1 Breather M10x1
   4 021163 14 Vite M12x50 Bolt M12x50
   5 023268 3 Rondella Washer
   6 021554 3 Tappo M24x1.5 Plug M24x1.5
   7 129707 10 Vite M14x48 Bolt M14x48 066780
   8 066780 1 Kit mozzo ruota Wheel hub assy
   9 132350 1 Ralla Thrust washer
 10 028134 1 Anello OR O.ring
 11 123721 - Spessore 0.05mm Shim 0.05mm
 11 123310 - Spessore 0.10mm Shim 0.10mm
 11 123311 - Spessore 0.30mm Shim 0.30mm
 11 123312 - Spessore 0.50mm Shim 0.50mm
 12 132349 1 Ralla Thrust washer
 13 132347 1 Vite M6x88 Bolt M6x88
 14 136455 3 Ingranaggio Z23 Gear Z23 066275
 15 028370 9.6 Cuscinetto a rullini (decine) Bearing needles (by tens) 066275
 16 136456 6 Ralla Thrust washer 066275
 17 137280 3 Perno Shaft 066275
 18 024900 3 Anello seeger D.21 Snap ring D.21 066275
 19 025031 1 Anello d'arresto Snap ring
 20 132354 1 Pignone Z26 Pinion Z26
 21 066716 1 Treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier 066275
 22 115682 1 Pattino d'arresto Locking pad 066716  -  066275
 23 066893 3 Kit ingranaggio Gears kit
 24 372472 1 Portatreno Planetary carrier
 25 028568 1 Anello OR O.ring
 26 066275 1 Kit treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier assy
 27 643797 1 Anello di tenuta Oil seal ring
 28 025027 3 Anello d'arresto Lock ring
 29 142219 1 Campana DX RH housing
 30 116792 2 Sfiato M10x1 Breather M10x1
 31 030740 1 Tappo Plug
 32 023071 1 Rondella Washer
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Pos.      Ref.        Q.ty         Descrizione                       Description                      Kit        

Differenziale e freni
Differential and brakes

Note      

AXLE 8.30  REF. 148319

TAB. 2.0.0P/N: CA355574
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   1 134103  1 Flangia Flange
   2 133953  2 Disco freno Brake disc
   3 107905  1 Anello d'arresto Lockring
   4 024916  1 Anello seeger D.75 Snap ring D.75
   5 383652  1 Controdisco Counter disc
   6 374140  1 Flangia Flange
   7 134101  2 Controdisco Counter disc
   8 066633  1 Kit self-adjust Self-adjust kit
   9 110644  2 Disco Disc
 10 134098  1 Contro disco Counter disc
 11 134071  1 Corpo attuattore Actuator body
 12 148323  1 Pistone freno Brake piston
 13 147311  2 Anello OR O.ring
 14 066277 1 Kit ingran. differenziale Differential gears kit
 15 134755 1 Scatola differenziale Differential housing 066277
 16 142262 1 Semiasse DX RH half shaft
 17 142261 1 Manicotto Sleeve
 18 142260 1 Ingranaggio Gear
 19 134897 2 Ralla Thrust washer 066277
 20 134896 2 Ralla Thrust washer 066277
 21 024389 1 Spina D5x36 Pin D5x36 066277
 22 132361 1 Perno Shaft 066277
 23 133952 1 Disco freno Brake disc
 24 134100 1 Controdisco freno Counter disc
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Riduttore SX
LH Reduction unit

Note      

AXLE 8.30  REF. 148319

TAB. 3.0.0P/N: CA355574
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   1 132354 1 Pignone Z26 Pinion Z26
   2 372472 1 Portatreno Planetary carrier
   3 066893 3 Kit ingranaggi Gears kit
   4 025027 3 Anello d'arresto Lock ring
   5 142260 1 Ingranaggio Z=17 Gear Z=17 
   6 142263 1 Manicotto SX Sleeve LH
   7 025031 1 Anello d'arresto Snap ring
   8 136455 3 Ingranaggio Z23 Gear Z23 066275
   9 028370 9.6 Cuscinetto a rullini (decine) Bearing needles (by tens) 066275
 10 136456 6 Ralla Thrust washer 066275
 11 137280 3 Perno Shaft 066275
 12 024900 3 Anello seeger D.21 Snap ring D.21 066275
 13 066716 1 Treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier 066275
 14 115682 1 Pattino d'arresto Locking pad 066716 - 066275
 15 066275 1 Kit treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier assy
 16 066780 1 Kit mozzo ruota Wheel hub assy
 17 129707 10 Vite M14x48 Bolt M14x48 066780
 18 132349 1 Ralla Thrust washer
 19 132350 1 Ralla Thrust washer
 20 028134 1 Anello OR O.ring
 21 123721 - Spessore 0.05mm Shim 0.05mm
 21 123310 - Spessore 0.10mm Shim 0.10mm
 21 123311 - Spessore 0.30mm Shim 0.30mm
 21 123312 - Spessore 0.50mm Shim 0.50mm
 22 132347 1 Vite M6x88 Bolt M6x8
 23 021554 2 Tappo M24x1.5 Plug M24x1.5
 24 023268 2 Rondella Washer
 25 643797 1 Anello di tenuta Oil seal ring
 26 132413 2 Cuscinetto Bearing
 27 137474 1 Sfiato M10x1 Breather M10x1
 28 145794 1 Kit tromba SX LH housing kit
 29 021163 14 Vite M12x50 Bolt M12x50
 30 028568 1 Anello OR O.ring
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Pos.      Ref.        Q.ty         Descrizione                       Description                      Kit        

Semiasse e ruota fonica
Halfshaft and phonic wheel

Note      

AXLE 8.30  REF. 148319

TAB. 4.0.0P/N: CA355574

   1 144124 2 Perno Bolt
   2 641618 2 Boccola Bushing
   3 143092 1 Motore asincrono Motor
   4 021965 12 Vite M10x65 Bolt M10x65
   5 025742 1 Cuscinetto Bearing
   6 024816 1 Anello seeger D65 Snap ring D65
   7 024940 1 Anello seeger D100 Snap ring D100
   8 025828 1 Anello tenuta Seal ring
   9 143787 1 Ruota fonica Phonic wheel
 10 028678 1 OR O-ring
 11 142264 1 Semiasse Half-shaft
 12 144463 1 Rondella Washer
 13 024800 2 Anello seeger Snap ring
 14 025838 1 Anello tenuta Seal ring
 15 021408 10 Vite M10x30 Bolt M10x30
 16 021963 2 Vite M10x45 Bolt M10x45
 17 024739 1 Anello seeger Snap ring
 18 025592 1 Anello tenuta Seal ring
 19 024926 1 Anello seeger Snap ring
 20 025999 1 Cuscinetto Bearing
 21 142220 1 Campana SX LH housing
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Pos.      Ref.        Q.ty         Descrizione                       Description                      Kit        

Leva freno a mano e sensore
Hand brake lever and sensor

Note      

AXLE 8.30  REF. 148319

TAB. 5.0.0P/N: CA355574

   1 143091  1 Leva freno a mano Brake lever
   2 024777  1 Anello seeger D.22 Snap ring D.22
   3 020881  1 Vite M10x60 Screw M10x60
   4 022119  1 Dado M.10 Nut M.10
   5 132415  1 Molla Spring
   6 028117  1 Anello OR O.ring
   7 021409  2 Vite M10x25 Bolt M10x25
   8 132371  1 Bussola / perno Bush / Pin
   9 028523  8 Anello OR O.ring
 10 132368  1 Forcella Fork
 11 020743  4 Vite M6x10 Bolt M6x10
 12 144368 1 Termostato Thermostat
 13 144680 1 Kit connettore sensore Sensor connector kit
 14 143454  2 Fermacavo Cable-locking
 15 144939  1 Coperchio Cover
 16 144940  1 Guarnizione Gasket
 17 021356 2 Vite M4x20 Bolt M4x20        
18 150177  1 Sensore Sensor
 19 144516 1 Rondella Washer
 20 147624 1 Supporto Support
 21 023060 2 Rondella Washer
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Ref.        Kit       Descrizione                       Description                      Q.ty          Note      

AXLE 8.30  REF. 148319
Sommario kit
Kit summary

TAB.6.0.0P/N: CA355574

  066780 - Kit mozzo ruota Wheel hub assy -
       - - Mozzo ruota Wheel hub 1
       - 129707 Vite M14x48 Bolt M14x48 10

  066716 - Kit treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier assy -
       - - Treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier 1
       - 115682 Pattino d'arresto Locking pad 1

  066893 - Kit ingranaggi Gears kit -
       - - Ingranaggio Gear 1
       - - Cuscinetto Bearing 1

  066275 - Kit treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier assy -
       - 136455 Ingranaggio Z23 Gear Z23 3
       - 028370 Cuscinetto a rullini (decine) Bearing needles (by tens) 9.6
       - 136456 Ralla Thrust washer 6
       - 137280 Perno Shaft 3
       - 024900 Anello seeger D.21 Snap ring D.21 3
       - 066716 Treno portasatelliti Planetary carrier 1
       - 115682 Pattino d'arresto Locking pad 1

  066277 - Kit ingr. diff. Differential kit -
       - - Ingranaggio Z16 Gear Z16 2
       - - Ingranaggio Z16 Gear Z16 2
       - 134897 Ralla rasamento Thrust washer 2
       - 132361 Perno Shaft 1
       - 134896 Ralla rasamento Thrust washer 2
       - 024389 Spina D5x36 Pin D5x36 1
       - 134755 Scatola differenziale Differential housing 1

  066633 - Kit self-adjust Self-adjust kit -
       - - Molla tazza Belleville washer 3
       - - Spina Split pin 3
       - - Distanziale Spacer 3
       - - Molla a tazza Belleville washer 18
       - - Vite M6x1x40 Bolt M6x1x40 3
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